S.No [Name of the DDO [First Name Last Name Designation of DDO Mobile No. |[Name based Email ID
1 K.H.Krishnan HARIHARAN KRISHNAN KALLIDAIKURUCHI A O (DDQ) 8985970440 krishnan.h.kallidaikuruchi@incometax.gov.in
2 Ch.Ratnakar RATNAKAR CHERUKU ITO(Hgrs) 8985970261 ratnakar.c@incometax.gov.in
3 DURGA MANDAVILLI Durga MANDAVILLI A O (DDQ) 8985970932 durga.mandavilli@incometax.gov.in
4 T.Satyanarayana SATYANARAYANA TINGLIKAR A O (DDQ) 8985970959 satyanarayana.tinglikar@incometax.gov.in
5 Zameer Ahmed ZAMEER AHMED A O (DDQ) 8985970957 zameel.ahmed@incometax.gov.in
6 Syed Shafiulla SHAFIULLA SYED A O (DDQ) 8985970950 syed.shafiullah@incometax.gov.in
7 R.Ramesh RAMESH RAVULAKOLLA A O (DDQ) 8985970946 ramesh.ravulakolla@incometax.gov.in
8 I.Venkateswarlu VENKATESWARLU ITTA A O (DDQ) 8985971288 venkateswarlu.itta@incometax.gov.in
9 V.L.Annapurna LAKSHMI ANNAPURNA VEDAM A O (DDQ) 8985970929 annapurna.lakshmi.v@incometax.gov.in
10 G.Sudhakar Reddy SUDHAKAR REDDY GUNDARAPU A O (DDQ) 8985971122 sudhaker.r.gundarapu@incometax.gov.in
11 T.Hrudaya Raju HRUDAYA RAJU THOKALA A O (DDQ) 8985970430 hrudaya.r.thokala@incometax.gov.in
12 Paul Jai Singh PAUL JAI SINGH R A O (DDQ) 8985970948 paul.j.s@incometax.gov.in
13 P.V.V.Satyanarayana SATYA NARAYANA PVV A O (DDQ) 8985970935 v.satyanarayana.pyda@incometax.gov.in
14 P.Satya Prasad Satya Prasad Pulyapudi ITO(Hars)-1 8985970281 satya.p.pultapudi@incometax.gov.in
15 RADHA MURTHY RADHA MURTHY AVATAPALLY AO 89859 71160 radha.m.avatapalli@incometax.gov.in

AVATAPALLY

16 G.Krishna Mohan KRISHNA MOHAN G ITO(Hgrs) 8985970939 g.krishna.mohan@incometax.gov.in
17 V.Rajani Kumari RAJANI KUMARI VOLETI ITO(Hgrs) 8985970453 rajani.kumari@incometax.gov.in
18 R.Rajasekhar RAJA SEKHAR MOPARTHI ITO(Hgrs) 8985970422 raja.s.moparthi@incometax.gov.in
19 Usha Karthigeyan USHA KARTIGEYAN A O (DDQ) 8985970960 usha.kartigeyan@incometax.gov.in
20 S.Shekanna SHEKANNA SANDYA A O (DDQ) 8985971304 shekanna.s@incometax.gov.in
21 D. Prabhakara Rao Prabhakara Rao Dhulipudi ACIT(Judicial),Hyd 8985970209 prabhakara.rao.dhulipudi@incometax.gov.in
22 V M Mabhidhar Mahidhar Valle Mugendra DCIT-ACIT-1(1) 8985970157 vm.mahidhar@incometax.gov.in
23 Neeju Gupta NEEJU GUPTA DCIT-ACIT-2(1) 8985970095 neeju.gupta@incometax.gov.in
24 V.Aparna APARNA VILLURI DCIT-ACIT-3(1) 8985972300 aparna.villuri@incometax.gov.in
25 Suvasis Das Das Suvasis DCIT-ACIT-4(1) 8985970187 suvasis.das@incometax.gov.in
26 Yogesh Kumar Yogesh Kumar DCIT-ACIT-5(1) 8985970540 yogesh.kumar@incometax.gov.in
27 V.Venkat Rao VENKAT RAO VUPPALAPATI DCIT-ACIT-6(1) 8985970195 venkatrao.v@incometax.gov.in
28 K.Sudha Sudha Korivi DCIT-ACIT-7(1) 8985970370 sudha.korivi@incometax.gov.in
29 D.Praveen praveen D DCIT-ACIT-8(1) 8985970221 praveen.damarla@incometax.gov.in
30 H.Ravindra Ravindra Hattali DCIT-ACIT-9(1) 8985970424 ravindra.iranna.h@incometax.gov.in
31 B.Suresh Babu SURESH BABU BALINA DCIT-ACIT-10(1) 8985972315 suresh.b.balina@incometax.gov.in
32 Abhishek Gramin Abhishek Gramin DCIT-ACIT-11(1) 8985971688 abhishek.gramin@incometax.gov.in
33 S A Fazulullah Fazulullah SA DCIT-ACIT-12(1) 9014658285 abdul.f.shaik@incometax.gov.in
34 K.Jayaprakash Jayaprakash K DCIT-ACIT-13(1) 8985970323 jayaprakash.kankurthy@incometax.gov.in
35 M.Parvathi Ranjani RANJANI PARVATHI MANICKAM DCIT-ACIT-14(1) 8985970256 manal.ranjani@incometax.gov.in
36 B.V.Nirmala Vazra Nirmala Bolimera DCIT-ACIT-15(1) 8985970226 b.v.nirmala@incometax.gov.in
37 M K Verma MIRTYUNJAY KUMAR VERMA DCIT-ACIT-16(1) 7588180288 mrityunjay.k.verma@incometax.gov.in
38 A.Sridgar SRIDHAR ADIDAM DCIT-ACIT-17(1) 8985970194 sridhar.adidam@incometax.gov.in
39 K.Sandhya Rani Sandhya rani Kure ACIT-1(1),TDS, Hyd 8985970220 sandhyarani.kure@incometax.gov.in
40 Nidhi Agarwal Nidhi Agarwal ACIT-2(1),TDS, Hyd 8985970353 nidhi.agarwal@incometax.gov.in
41 D.S.Gururaj Gururaj Duggatti Seshachala DCIT-ACIT, Karimnagar 7588181889 d.s.gururaj@incometax.gov.in
42 M.Sampada Rao Sampada rao Make DCIT-ACIT, Warangal 9820791921 make.sampadarao@incometax.gov.in
43 K.Udaya Krishna Rao UDAY KISHAN RAO KAKNE DCIT-ACIT, Nizambad 7588180504 kakne.uday@incometax.gov.in
44 P.Sudhakar Naik Sudhakar Naik pathloth DCIT-ACIT, Khammam 8985970138 pathlothsudhakar.naik@incometax.gov.in
45 S.Srinivas Khanna SUBRAMANIAN SRINIVAS KHANNA DCIT-ACIT, Anantapur 8762300622 subramanian.srinivasa@incometax.gov.in
46 KRISHNA KUMAR GONI KRISHNA KUMAR GONI ITO, WARD-1, KADAPA 8985970554 krishna.k.goni@incometax.gov.in
47 S.Ambika AMBIKA S DCIT-ACIT, Nellore 9445960107 s.ambika@incometax.gov.in
48 Y.Sudarshan Sudarshan Y DCIT-ACIT, Ongole 8985970251 sudarshan.yenugula@incometax.gov.in
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49 U.N.Dilip Dilip U.N DCIT-ACIT-1(1), Vijayawada 9445955110 un.dilip@incometax.gov.in

50 Dr.S.K.Senthil Kumar SENTHIL KUMAR SK DCIT-ACIT-2(1), Vijayawada 8985970495 senthil.k.s.kandasamy@incometax.gov.in
51 D.Babu Rao BABU RAO DARSANAM DCIT-ACIT-3(1), Vijayawada 8985970225 d.rao@incometax.gov.in

52 Y.Sudarshan Sudarshan Y DCIT-ACIT-1(1), Guntur 8985970251 sudarshan.yenugula@incometax.gov.in
53 B.Narsing Rao NARSING RAO BEESAM DCIT-ACIT-2(1), Guntur 8985970222 narsing.r.beesam@incometax.gov.in
54 M.Gowthami Gowthami MANIVASAGAM DCIT-ACIT-1(1), Tirupathi 8985970258 gouthami.manivasagam@incometax.gov.in
55 P.Srinivas Srinivas P DCIT-ACIT-2(1), Tirupathi 9440096832 p.srinivas@incometax.gov.in

56 D.V.Haragopal HARA GOPAL DV ITO,Ward-1,Mahabobnagar 8985970334 hara.gopal.dv@incometax.gov.in

57 B.Sai Prasad Sai Prasad Bonepalli ITO,Ward-1,Sangareddy 8985970641 b.saiprasad@incometax.gov.in

58 U.Kalyan Kumar KALYAN KUMAR UPPALAGUPTA ITO,Ward-1,Vikarabad 8985970635 kalyan.k.uppalagupta@incometax.gov.in
59 Alok Kumar Dixit Alok Kumar Dixit ITO, Ward-1, Mancherial 8985970857 alok . kumar.dixit@incometax.gov.in
60 B.V.Vinod VINOD BV ITO, Ward-1, Nalgonda 8985970654 vinod.v.bade@incometax.gov.in

61 B.V.Vinod VINOD BV ITO, Ward-1, Suryapet 8985970654 vinod.v.bade@incometax.gov.in

62 Mohd.Ghouse Miah GHOUSE MIAH mohd ITO, Ward-1, Nirmal 8985970796 molla.g.miah@incometax.gov.in

63 M.Chandra Goud CHANDRA GOUD MADARAM ITO, Ward-1, Adilabad 8985970390 madaram.c.goud@incometax.gov.in
64 D.Gunavantha Rao GUNAVANTHA RAO DAMARLA ITO, Ward-1, Siddipet 8985970586 gunavantha.rao@incometax.gov.in
65 P.Balaraju BALA RAJU PODIUM ITO, Ward-1, Kothagudem 8985970682 p.balaraju@incometax.gov.in

66 B.Narasimha Reddy NARASIMHA REDDY BANGARAIAHGARY ITO, Ward-1, Nandyal 8985970751 narashimha.reddy@incometax.gov.in
67 V.Sivanandam SIVANANDAM VEDAM ITO, Ward-1, Adoni 8985970394 sivanandam.vedam@incometax.gov.in
68 Ch.Sanjeevaiah Sanjeevaiah Chimmili ITO, Ward-1, Hindupur 8985970413 chimmili.sanjeevaiah@incometax.gov.in
69 S.V.Prasad VENKATESWARA PRASAD SEERASALEY ITO, Ward-1, Guntakal 8985970391 v.p.seerasaley@incometax.gov.in

70 D.Prakasam PRAKASHAM DUMPALAGADDA ITO, Ward-1, Proddatur 8985970362 p.dumpalagadda@incometax.gov.in
71 C.M.Prameela PREMEELA CM ITO, Ward-1, Chittoor 8985970293 prameelacm@incometax.gov.in

72 K.Satyanarayana Satyanarayana Kaveripakam ITO, Ward-1, Madanepalle 8985970616 sathyanarayana.k@incometax.gov.in
73 S.Manikyala Rao MANIKYALA RAO SAKA ITO, Ward-1, Gudur 8985970531 manikyala.r.saka@incometax.gov.in
74 P.Nirmala Devi Nirmala Devi Pyneni ITO, Ward-1, Tenali 9490163954 mirmal.devi.pyneni@incometax.gov.in
75 Y.R.V.Kamaraju RAGHU VEERA KAMARAJU YARRAPATRUNI ITO, Ward-1, Narsaraopet 8985970725 raghu.vky@incometax.gov.in

76 Ch.Anjani Devi ANJANI DEVI CHERUKURI ITO, Ward-1, Bapatla 8985970693 cherukuri.anjani.devi@incometax.gov.in
77 J.Kamaraj Naik Kamaraj Jarapala ITO, Ward-1, Chirala 8985970313 kamaraj.n.jarapala@incometax.gov.in
78 M.Baleswar Singh Baleswar Singh Manchikalapati ITO, Ward-1, Gudivada 8985970633 baleswar.singh.m@incometax.gov.in
79 M.Pardhasaradhi PARDHASARATHY MARTHI ITO, Ward-1, Machilipatnam 8985970625 murthy.p.sarathy@incometax.gov.in
80 V.ARUNA SRI ARUNA SRI AQ(DDOQ),DGIT(INV),HYD 8985970421 aruna.s.vadlamudi@incometax.gov.in
81 PARVATHI CHOWHAN PARVATHI CHOWHAN AO(DDO),CIT(CENTRAL),HYD 8985971259 parvathi.chowhan@incometax.gov.in
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